Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-1411 Version: 1 Name: Amendment to the Grant Agreement - District and
City of Oakland - Measure Y Violence Prevention
Grant Funds

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/18/2009 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/27/2009

Enactment date: 5/27/2009 Enactment #: 09-0969

Title: Ratification by the State Administrator of Amendment No. 1 of Grant Agreement between City of
Oakland and District, accepting $15,957.00 in additional Measure Y Violence Prevention Funds,
increasing grant from $476,187.00 to $520,203.00 and approving authorization for the District to
expend 2007-2008 unused funds in the amount of $28,059.00 of same grant, each of the foregoing
pursuant to terms and conditions of the Amended Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-1411 - AMENDMENT TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT - DISTRICT AND CITY OF OAKLAND -
MEASURE Y VIOLENCE PREVENTION GRANT FUNDS, 2. 09-1411 - AMENDMENT TO THE
GRANT AGREEMENT - DISTRICT AND CITY OF OAKLAND - MEASURE Y VIOLENCE
PREVENTION GRANT FUNDS
Contact: Jackie Shonerd@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/27/2009 1 State Administrator and/or Board Adopted Pass
of Education
5/18/2009 1 Finance and Human Resources Recommended Favorably Pass

Committee
Ratification by the State Administrator of Amendment No. 1 of Grant Agreement between City of Oakland and
District, accepting $15,957.00 in additional Measure Y Violence Prevention Funds, increasing grant from
$476,187.00 to $520,203.00 and approving authorization for the District to expend 2007-2008 unused funds in the
amount of $28,059.00 of same grant, each of the foregoing pursuant to terms and conditions of the Amended
Agreement.

[Enter body here.]

Printed on 7/7/2024

powered by Legistar™

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1



http://www.legistar.com/

