
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the State Administrator of Amendment No. 1 of Grant Agreement between City of Oakland and
District, accepting $15,957.00 in additional Measure Y Violence Prevention Funds, increasing grant from
$476,187.00 to $520,203.00 and approving authorization for the District to expend 2007-2008 unused funds in the
amount of $28,059.00 of same grant, each of the foregoing pursuant to terms and conditions of the Amended
Agreement.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 09-1411, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 12/7/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

